

Base Line Item Detail					Griffin Sign, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0002	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$217,667.00	\$217,667.00
0003	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0004	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0005	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,129.00	\$35,129.00
0006	2BETU0B	1	L.S.	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (NO-BID)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0007	2B02REX	580	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$35.00	\$20,300.00	\$55.00	\$31,900.00
0008	2C01EMB	2700	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$40.00	\$108,000.00	\$37.00	\$99,900.00
0009	2B15STS	6200	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$20.00	\$124,000.00	\$55.00	\$341,000.00
0010	2H00007	3000	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
0011	2H00016	166	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$100.00	\$16,600.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00
0012	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
0013	3C01BRS	13980	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$27.00	\$377,460.00	\$24.00	\$335,520.00
0014	3C02BRS	12100	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, Crushed Stone, 6" Thick	\$15.00	\$181,500.00	\$20.00	\$242,000.00
0015	5B15RC3	205	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$145.00	\$29,725.00	\$58.00	\$11,890.00
0016	5C01D2G2	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2,G2-X1	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0017	5C01RIE	3	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Grate and Frame	\$3,130.00	\$9,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
0018	5C40RSF	4	Each	Reset Frame	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
0019	N5I0002	18	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
0020	5I01SNP	108	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$32.00	\$3,456.00
0021	5I05SPP	75	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
0022	5J00007	26	Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal	\$5,800.00	\$150,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$101,400.00
0023	5J00FGT	4	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
0024	5J01RBG	3000	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
0025	5J51TTS	1	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
0026	5J52ABG	16	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
0027	5J52BGD	25450	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Dual-Faced	\$25.00	\$636,250.00	\$24.00	\$610,800.00
0028	5J52BGR	8105	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$18.00	\$145,890.00	\$18.50	\$149,942.50
0029	5J53RRS	6775	L.F.	Rub Rail	\$6.00	\$40,650.00	\$7.00	\$47,425.00
0030	5Q01FOF	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type F	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0031	5Q02MFF	6	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type F	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
0032	5V01PIT	100	Each	Test Pits	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
0033	5V02PIT	100	L.F.	Test Pit Extra Depth	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
0034	7C01TOP	33900	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$3.50	\$118,650.00	\$8.00	\$271,200.00
0035	7D01SED	28850	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$2.50	\$72,125.00	\$1.00	\$28,850.00
0036	7D02SED	10000	S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
0037	7D08SED	5050	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$2.50	\$12,625.00	\$1.25	\$6,312.50
0038	7D30WAT	400	M.G.	Watering	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
0039	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
Base Total						\$2,672,135.00		\$3,109,667.00